Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №2 в микрорайоне №116

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408049.09
	1229153.29
	39°37'48''
	6.27
	1-2

	2
	408053.92
	1229157.29
	131°26'42''
	22.47
	2-3

	3
	408039.05
	1229174.13
	218°11'23''
	5.90
	3-4

	4
	408034.41
	1229170.48
	310°29'48''
	22.61
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0239.0000 га     238.79 кв.м.

	Периметр
	110.96 м.


	Обозначение земельного участка
	граница 2

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	5
	408072.19
	1229201.53
	216°07'09''
	5.04
	5-6

	6
	408068.12
	1229198.56
	308°53'56''
	15.70
	6-7

	7
	408077.98
	1229186.34
	301°21'21''
	6.26
	7-8

	8
	408081.24
	1229180.99
	40°40'29''
	0.84
	8-9

	9
	408081.88
	1229181.54
	36°11'05''
	4.01
	9-10

	10
	408085.12
	1229183.91
	126°16'19''
	21.86
	10-5


	Площадь
	0,0102.0000 га     101.71 кв.м.

	Периметр
	53.72 м.


